IMPIANTI

ORARI

Chiusura
insalita

Dal 6 al 20 Dic.
BASSA STAGIONE

Sabato
e festivi

Giorni
feriali

Dal 21 Dic. al 5 Gen.
ALTA STAGIONE

Vacanze di Natale

Dal 6 Gen. al 2 Feb.
BASSA STAGIONE

Giorni
feriali

Sabato
e festivi

Dal 3 Feb al 9 Mar.
ALTA STAGIONE

Giorni
feriali

Sabato, festivi
e carnevale

Dal 10 Mar. al 23 Mar.
BASSA STAGIONE

Giorni
feriali

Sabato
e festivi

Dal 24 Mar. al 13 Apr.
BASSA STAGIONE

Sabato
e festivi

Giorni
feriali

SAUZE D’OULX

1 _SG4F _P__ CLOTES

2_SG4A____ LAGO NERO

3_SC TUASSIERES

4__SG3F______ COTE FAURE

5_5SC BOURGET

6__SG3F TRIPLEX

7 _SG4A _P__SPORTINIA

8_SG4A__ ROCCENERE

9_TP___ MINISPORTINIA

10_SG4A _P__JOUVENCEAUX-
SPORTINIA

1 _SG4F CHAMONIER

12 _ SG2F COLO

13_SC RIO NERO

1650 16.50

A

A

A

A

A
A

A

A

16.50

1615 ____16.40

16.15

16.15

>> >>>> >

>> >>>> >

>> >>>> >

SN

B>> >>>>>>>>>>

B>> >>>>o>>>>>

oG>> >>>>Ee>>>>

SESTRIERE

14_FUN __P__ PATTEMOUCHE-
ANFITEATRO
ANFITEATRO
CLUB MED
ORSIERA
__ NUBED'ARGENTO ____
- NUOVA NUBE
20_.SG4A __ CHISONETTO-
BANCHETTA
LA MOTTA
CAPRET
TREBIALS
JOLLY DX
JOLLY SX
BABY DX
BABY SX
28_SG6A CIT ROC
2985C SISES
30_SG4F__ P__ GARNEL

21_sC
22_SG4F
23_SG4A
24 TP
25 TP
26_SC
27-SC

31_TP PRINCIPI
32_TC8 ___ P__ SESTRIERE-FRAITEVE

16.15 16.40

16.15

16.15

16.00

16.30

16.30

>> >> >

>> >> >

>> >> >

16.15

5e>>>> >

16.00

SN

16.45

16.45

16.45

16.45

16.45

16.45

SN

15.45 ped. 16.30 ped.
16.30 sci
16.45

15.45 valle 16.30
16.00 int.

>> > >>>P>>>
>> > >>>P>>>

>> >PP>>>>>P>> P>PPPP>P> P> (>>P> PPP>PI>P>PP>>D>

>> >P>P>>>>>>>> >PP>D>D>P> D

>> > >>>>>>| >

>> >PP>>>>>P> P>PPPP>P> P> (>>P> PPP>PI>I>P>P>>>

>> B>>>>>>B>B>oP>

> > )>)>)>)>)>)>)>)>5,)> >>>>>> >

>> > >>>>>>| >

>> > >PPP>>>| >

e
°3

>

33_TP FRAITEVE
34_SC FRAITEVE DX
35.SC___ FRAITEVESX
36_.SG4A ___ ROCCIA ROTONDA ____
37_SG4A ____ SKI LODGE-

LA SELLETTE
38.SG4F ____ BABY SANSICARIO ____
39.TC8 ___ P___ CESANA-SKI LODGE __

16.15

16.00

16.00

16.15

16.30

16.50

> >>>>>
> >>>>>

> >>>>>

17.00 17.00

>> >P>>>

>> >PP>>>
>> >P>>>

>> >P>>>
>> >PP>>>

>> >P>>>
>> >PP>>>

CESANA
MONTILUNA
CLAVIERE

BARDONECCHIA :

v

40_SG2F __ P___ RAFUYEL

41 _SG4A __ P__SAGNALONGA
42_SG4F ___ SAGNALONGA-BERCIA
43 SG4A__ SERRAGRANET
44_SG4F GIMONT

45_SG4F LA COCHE

46_TP BABY

IMPIANTI

16.00_____16.45

1615 ___16.30
16.30

16.30

16.30

16.45

16.45

>>>>>>>

>> >>>>
>>>>>>>

>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>

>> >>>>
>>>>>>>

ORARIO FERIALE

Apertura Ultima

Chiusura

i Apertura
implanto

ORARIO FESTIVO

Chiusura

)
corsa impianto.

v

SG4A
SG4A __ i CHESAL - SELLETTA 4

__ MELEZET - ETARPA - CHESAL

9.00
9.10
9.30

16.45
16.35
16.30

sG2___N_ Bosco
sC = VALLON CROS
S sEBA

9.45
9.10

16.25
16.30

__ RIO GAVARD

10.00 16.45

__ SMITH 4

9.00 16.50

__ _ _ LESARNAUDS
__Z__ PIANDELSOLO
___<=__ PRARAYMOND
— & COLOMION

9.00
9.10
9.10
9.10

16.45
16.40
16.35
16.40

__d_ CLOS

10.00 16.30

O__ BABY SCUOLA

9.00 16.45

_ TAPPETO BABY'1
__ TAPPETO BABY 2

__ TELECABINA

9.00
10.00

16.45
16.45

9.00 16.50

__ 6 GIGANTE

910 16.35

__ BAN

9.45 16.20

&t CHALLIER

10.00 16.40

S __ TAPPETO BARDONECCHIA 2000

915 1640

17.00
16.45
16.45
16.30
16.45
16.50

9.00
9.10
9.30
9.45
9.10
9.05

17.00
17.00
16.50
16.50
16.50
16.45
16.50
16.50
16.50

8.45
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.10

9.00
9.00
9.00

17.00
16.50
16.30
16.55
16.45

16.45
16.35
16.30
16.25
16.30
16.45

17.00
16.45
16.45
16.30
16.45
16.50

16.50
16.45
16.40
16.35
16.40
16.30
16.45
16.45
16.45

17.00
17.00
16.50
16.50
16.50
16.45
16.50
16.50
16.50

16.50
16.35
16.20
16.40
16.40

17.00
16.50
16.30
16.55
16.45

The opening and closing of the ski season, the daily opening and
closing times of the lifts, as well as the partial or full daily opening of
the lifts is purely indicative

The opening of the ski season may be postponed or its closure
brought forward in the entire District or in certain areas, due to snow
cover, weather conditions or other reasons which prevent proper
enjoyment by users or due to measures taken by the Public Authority.
The closure of lifts and slopes, the reduction of daily opening hours or
the reduction of lift capacity may be ordered during the season for
technical reasons (breakdowns or the need for extraordinary
maintenance work), for safety reasons or for weather-related reasons
(e.g. wind above permissible limits, poor visibility, unsuitable snow or
snowpack conditions, danger of avalanches that may affect slopes
open to the public or the route of one or more lifts, or even just to
prevent skiers from accessing areas that have become dangerous, etc.
.), for electrical blackouts, for the closure of one or more access roads to
the ski area, for strikes (including those by Sestrieres staff) and, more
generally, for all reasons beyond the control of Sestrieres. We would
like to inform you that the snowmaking service in the areas of Sauze
d'Oulx, Sansicario and Cesana - Claviere is the responsibility of the
Unione Montana Comuni Olimpici Via Lattea; moreover, a limited
number of slopes within the District will be dedicated exclusively to
the training of local ski clubs, and competitions that are promotional,
commercial or sponsored by italian federation through the ski clubs
may be organized occasionally on certain other slopes.

The opening schedule may also be conditioned by bans, limitations
and restrictions on the mobility of persons for the use of the lifts
imposed by the Public Authorities for reasons relating to the
international geopolitical situation or energy conservation, as well as
other reasons that make them necessary or appropriate.

There is a ski pass which expressly offers the opportunity to also use
the ski lifts and ski slopes of the ski resort of Bardonecchia which are
located in the same municipality and are managed by Colomion S.p.A,,
the organisation responsible for the custody, maintenance and safety
of the slopes, the operation of the lifts, rescue and the management of
accidents. The user must therefore comply with the regulatory
provisions regarding the use of the ski lifts and ski slopes in force, as
well as those specifically imposed by the operator. Moreover, the user
acknowledges and accepts that Sestrieres has no responsibility for any
impossibility to use the ski lifts and ski slopes of the Bardonecchia
resort, for the existence of limitations to their use, or for any damages
suffered during their use or while visiting them. Consequently, the
user acknowledges and accepts that they shall not be entitled to any
reimbursement, compensation or indemnity for any cause, title or
reason whatsoever from Sestrieres, in the hypothetical situations
contemplated above or for any other event occurring on the slopes
and facilities of the Bardonecchia ski resort and in the facilities and
areas related to them.

For information on the lifts and slopes managed by Sestrieres, users
must check the daily opening schedule on the website at vialattea.it,
on the “Bollettino Vialattea”, on the Vialattea Ski App and the notices
regarding the opening of lifts and slopes displayed at the ticket offices.
For information on the lifts and slopes located in the Bardonecchia
area and managed by Colomion S.p.A,, visit bardonecchiaski.com.
With reference to the opening and closing of the lifts, the skier must
still comply with the provisions of the “Contractual Conditions of Sale
of Ski Passes and Regulations for the Use of Lifts and Slopes”.




