Total Clottes State St	IMPIANTI			ORARI		Dal 6 al 20 Dic. BASSA STAGIONE		Dal 21 Dic. al 5 Gen. ALTA STAGIONE	Dal 6 Gen. al 2 Feb. BASSA STAGIONE		Dal 3 Feb al 9 Mar. ALTA STAGIONE		Dal 10 Mar. al 23 Mar. BASSA STAGIONE		Dal 24 Mar. al 13 Apr. BASSA STAGIONE		
1					Chiusura in salita	Chiusura in discesa			Vacanze di Natale							Giorni feriali	Sabato e festivi
No. Scale Color Faurity Scale						16.50	A	A	A	A	A	A	A	A	A	A	A
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##									A	A	A	A_		A			
S				_ 9.20	16.00				Å		—— A ——	— ^ –	—— À —		A		
9 TF MINISOCRITINA 900 1650 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		4_5U3F						Δ	Δ		—— A ——	— A –	—— A —	Δ	—— A ——	Δ	Δ
9 TE	2			_ SN	SN				Â		^	ÁS_			ÁS		ÁS
9 TE	~ ~ ~					16.55	A		A	A		A_		A		A	A
11							—— A —	—— Ў ——	Å	—— A —	—— A ——	— ^ –	—— Ă —	— ^ —	A	^	Å
11	5			9.00		16.40	—— A —	—— A ——	A	—— A —	—— A ——	— A –	—— A —	— A—	—— A ——	├ ──^^	—— A ——
11	₹ S		SPORTINIA														
13. SC RIONERO SN SN A AS AS A AS A AS A AS A AS A AS		11 _ SG4F		_ 9.20	16.15		—— Å —	—— Å ——	A	A	—— A ——	— <u>^</u> –	Å	— ^ —	^	⊢—- ^ —	—— Å ——
14, FUN P PATTEMOUCHE 9.00 16.15 16.40 A A A A A A A A A		12 _ SG2F		_ 9.20 SNI	16.15		A	A	A	A		A	—— A —	—— A—	A	├──- ^A —	A
S. TP		15_50	_ RIO NERO	_	JI				7		^5	^3_	^_		^5		^3
15. TP		14_ FUN P_		_ 9.00	16.15	_ 16.40			A	A		A		A		A	
16. TP		1E TD	ANFITEATRO	0.15	16.15				,	^						,	
17. SC		16 TP		9.15					<u> </u>	—— ×	—— ¼ ——	-	—— Ã —	─ ~ ~	— Ž —		— <u>~</u> —
19. SGAA		17 ₋ SC	_ ORSIERA						A		^		^		^ _		
20. SGGAA CHISONETTO- 9.00 16.15									A	A		A		A		A	
SEC LAMOTTA 930 16.00							—— A —	A	A	A	—— Å ——	A-	—— Å ——	—— A —	A	├── ^A —	A
21. SC LA MOTTA 9.30 16.00		20_ SG4A		_ 9.00	16.15				A			— AS —					
22. SG4F CAPRET SN SN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ш	21 SC		9.30	16.00				А	А				Α		A	
26. SC BABY DX 9.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	8			SN	SN				Α		A	AS_	A		AS		AS
26. SC BABY DX 9.00 16.45	- ₹ >						A		A	A		A		A		A	
26. SC BABY DX 9.00 16.45	- F						A		A	A		A		A		A	
27. SC BABY SX 9.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ĸ						A	—— A ——	A	—— A —	—— A ——	 	A	^	—— A ——	A	—— A ——
28. SG6A								—— Ã ——		—— ×	—— ´`à ——	— <u>^</u> −		─ ^ ~	—— <u>~</u> ——		
30. SG4F P GARNEL 9.00 15.45 ped. 16.30 ped. 16.30 sci 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A							$\stackrel{\frown}{=}\stackrel{\frown}{A}=$	^ ~	Â	^ _	^ ~		^		A	A A	A
16.30 sci									A			A					
STATE PRINCIP 9.00 16.45 A		30_SG4FP_	_ GARNEL	_ 9.00		l. 16.30 ped.	A		A	A		A		A		A	
32. TC8 P. SESTRIERE-FRAITEVE 9.00 15.45 valle 16.30 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A																	
16.00 int. 17.00 int. 18.00						- 16 70	—— A —	—— A ——	A	A	—— A ——	^ -	A	^		A	
STATE STAT		32_1C8 P	_ SESTRIERE-FRAITEVE	9.00			A		A	A		 		—— ^A —		├── ^A —	
34. SC FRAITEVE DX 9.20 16.00 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					io.oo int.												
34. SC FRAITEVE DX 9.20 16.00 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A							A		A	A		A		A		A	
40_SG2F _ P RAFUYEL 9.00 16.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	. 👱						A		A	A		A		A		A	
40_SG2F _ P RAFUYEL 9.00 16.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Z Z Z						A		A	A		A		A		A	
40_SG2F _ P RAFUYEL 9.00 16.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<u> </u>						A —		A	A		— A —		+^-		A	
40_SG2F _ P RAFUYEL 9.00 16.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		3/_5U4A		_ 9.00	16.30		—— A —		A	A		— A —		— A —		A	
40_SG2F _ P RAFUYEL 9.00 16.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	0 ਵ	38_SG4F		9.00	16.50		A		A	A		A		A		A	
	v	39_ TC8 P	_ CESANA-SKI LODGE						A	A		A		A			
		40_SG2FP_							A	A		A		A		A	
	_ \$ u		_ SAGNALONGA							A						A	
25 E 42. SO4F SAGNALONGA-BERCIA 9.00 16.30 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Z 3 8 .									A						A	
43_SG4A SERRA GRANET 9.15 16.30 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	SE S						A			A						— A —	
45 SG4F LA COCHE 9.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	883						Δ			Δ						Δ	
46.TP BABY 9.00 16.45 A A A A A A A A A A	Σ						Â		Â			\widetilde{A}		A A		Â	

	IMPIANTI	ORAI	RIO FER	IALE	ORAI			
			Ultima corsa	Chiusura impianto		Ultima corsa	Chiusura impianto	
BARDONECCHIA.	SG4A	9.10 9.45 9.10 10.00 9.00 9.00 9.10 9.10 9.10 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00	16.45 16.35 16.30 16.25 16.30 16.45 16.40 16.30 16.45 16.45 16.45 16.45 16.45 16.45	17.00	9,10 9,45 9,45 9,10 9,00 9,00 9,00 9,00 9,00 9,00 9,00	16.45 16.35 16.30 16.25 16.30 16.45 16.40 16.30 16.45 16.40 16.30 16.45 16.45 16.45	17.00 16.45 16.30 16.45 16.50 17.00 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.55	ped. ped.

The opening and closing of the ski season, the daily opening and closing times of the lifts, as well as the partial or full daily opening of the lifts is purely indicative

The opening of the ski season may be postponed or its closure brought forward in the entire District or in certain areas, due to snow cover, weather conditions or other reasons which prevent proper enjoyment by users or due to measures taken by the Public Authority. The closure of lifts and slopes, the reduction of daily opening hours or the reduction of lift capacity may be ordered during the season for technical reasons (breakdowns or the need for extraordinary maintenance work), for safety reasons or for weather-related reasons (e.g. wind above permissible limits, poor visibility, unsuitable snow or snowpack conditions, danger of avalanches that may affect slopes open to the public or the route of one or more lifts, or even just to prevent skiers from accessing areas that have become dangerous, etc. .), for electrical blackouts, for the closure of one or more access roads to the ski area, for strikes (including those by Sestrieres staff) and, more generally, for all reasons beyond the control of Sestrieres. We would like to inform you that the snowmaking service in the areas of Sauze d'Oulx, Sansicario and Cesana - Claviere is the responsibility of the Unione Montana Comuni Olimpici Via Lattea; moreover, a limited number of slopes within the District will be dedicated exclusively to the training of local ski clubs, and competitions that are promotional. commercial or sponsored by italian federation through the ski clubs may be organized occasionally on certain other slopes.

The opening schedule may also be conditioned by bans, limitations and restrictions on the mobility of persons for the use of the lifts imposed by the Public Authorities for reasons relating to the international geopolitical situation or energy conservation, as well as other reasons that make them necessary or appropriate.

There is a ski pass which expressly offers the opportunity to also use the ski lifts and ski slopes of the ski resort of Bardonecchia which are located in the same municipality and are managed by Colomion S.p.A., the organisation responsible for the custody, maintenance and safety of the slopes, the operation of the lifts, rescue and the management of accidents. The user must therefore comply with the regulatory provisions regarding the use of the ski lifts and ski slopes in force, as well as those specifically imposed by the operator. Moreover, the user acknowledges and accepts that Sestrieres has no responsibility for any impossibility to use the ski lifts and ski slopes of the Bardonecchia resort, for the existence of limitations to their use, or for any damages suffered during their use or while visiting them. Consequently, the user acknowledges and accepts that they shall not be entitled to any reimbursement, compensation or indemnity for any cause, title or reason whatsoever from Sestrieres, in the hypothetical situations contemplated above or for any other event occurring on the slopes and facilities of the Bardonecchia ski resort and in the facilities and areas related to them

For information on the lifts and slopes managed by Sestrieres, users must check the daily opening schedule on the website at vialattea.it, on the "Bollettino Vialattea", on the Vialattea Ski App and the notices regarding the opening of lifts and slopes displayed at the ticket offices. For information on the lifts and slopes located in the Bardonecchia area and managed by Colomion S.p.A., visit bardonecchiaski.com.

With reference to the opening and closing of the lifts, the skier must still comply with the provisions of the "Contractual Conditions of Sale of Ski Passes and Regulations for the Use of Lifts and Slopes".